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Dear Mr. Hutt:

I wish to acknowledge your letter of November

18, 1987, with regard to the above.

As you are aware, O&Y has withdrawn its Motion

for Reconsideration.

I certainly did not refuse to hear your Motion

for Reconsideration, but as I indicated to you in your tele-

phone call to me, I wanted the basis for your motion set

forth in a letter.

Having received your letter of November 18, I

am satisfied that there is no reason for this motion to be

heard. The court was entirely aware that Woodhaven was a

completely independent project. Furthermore, the court assumed

for the purpose of the motion, that the Woodhaven project would
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not be substantially reduced due to the wetlands problem

which existed in Old Bridge. Notwithstanding that fact,

the court expressed clearly on the record that the Wood-

haven project was an integral part of the overall settle-

ment and could not be separated from O&Y. Based on that

fact, I can see no reason asserted by you for reconsidera-

tion.

I await your further response.

Very truly yours,

ene D.
A.J.S
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